Template: SI Report / Template Issue No: Issue 2
FM-035 / Date: 01- 04-08 / By: Qualit y Manager
Page 1 of 11
AVB2325  - 28 Cr ynant Busi ness Par k, Crynant,  Neath, South Wales, SA10 8PA
   4159
A Report on the Sound Insulation of:
28 Crynant Business park, Crynant, Neath, South Wales, SA10 8PA
Report Ref:

45
PASS
Test Type Key   A = Airborne I = Impact
Template: SI Report / Template Issue No: Issue 2
FM-035 / Date: 01- 04-08 / By: Qualit y Manager
Page 7 of 11
AVB2325  - 28 Cr ynant Busi ness Par k, Crynant,  Neath, South Wales, SA10 8PA
   4159
4.0 Construction Details
4.1 Details of construction under test
C
e
rt
if
ic
a
te
 N
o
.
Type Construction Details
1 Party Wall
100mm concrete blockwork wal l; 10mm Rubbercrete sound insulating backing
plaster to each side; 3mm skim to each side.
FLANKING
ELEMENTS
2 x leaves of 100mm dense concrete blockwork; Cavity filled with Kingspan; Stud
frame fi lled with 50mm Acoustiquilt insulation; 1 x layer of Soundshield plasterboard.
These construction details have been supplied by the client and therefore SSAC Ltd
accepts no responsibility for their accuracy.
Any differing constructions or differing flanking arrangements may be subject to further
pre-completion tests at the discretion of the building control off icer.
Template: SI Report / Template Issue No: Issue 2
FM-035 / Date: 01- 04-08 / By: Qualit y Manager
Page 8 of 11
AVB2325  - 28 Cr ynant Busi ness Par k, Crynant,  Neath, South Wales, SA10 8PA
   4159
5.0 Deviation & Comments
Has the test been subject to deviation from Building regulations 2000 requirements
(Approved Document E, 2003 edition plus amendments 2004) and relevant Br itish
Standards for assessment against Approved Document E sound insulation Requirement
E1?
NO
Comments
Who authorised such deviation?
N/A
Comments
6.0 Remedial Works
No remedial w orks required.
Template: SI Report / Template Issue No: Issue 2
FM-035 / Date: 01- 04-08 / By: Qualit y Manager
Page 9 of 11
AVB2325  - 28 Cr ynant Busi ness Par k, Crynant,  Neath, South Wales, SA10 8PA
   4159
Appendix A
Survey Details
A1 Equipment
The follow ing equipment has been calibrated in accordance w ith the laboratory
accreditation requirements of the United Kingdom Accreditation Service (UKAS).
Calibration schedules are implemented w ithin SSAC Ltd in accordance w ith UKAS
guidance document LAB 23.
Item Description Manufacturer Serial No. Calibration
Expiration
Date.
Nor-118
Analyser/Noise Generator Norsonic
1402833
24 Aug
2009
Nor-1225
Microphone Norsonic
72882
24 Aug